

## **Meeting Agenda**

## Milwaukee County Council on Emergency Medical Services

Tuesday May 10th, 2022 1:00 PM Virtual Meeting: Meeting Link

Phone: 312-626-6799

Passcode: 868-088-09280#

Public Notice: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Members of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information.

**Call to Order** 

**Attendance & Introductions** 

**Public Comment** 

**Approval of Minutes from prior meeting** 

Recurring Reports & Past Business (7-min maximum unless chair or vice chair allows extension):

- 1. Milwaukee County Association of Fire Chiefs
- 2. EMS System Medical Director
- 3. Milwaukee County EMS Division
- 4. Private EMS
- 5. State EMS Board
- 6. Health Systems and Emergency Departments
- 7. Intergovernmental Cooperation Council (ICC)
- 8. Healthcare Emergency Readiness Coalition (HERC Region 7)
- 9. Milwaukee Area Technical College (MATC)

## 10. New Business

- a. Mission/Vision of EMS Council
- b. Review and vote on proposed by-law changes

- c. Discussion on EMS System Advisory Committee
- d. Agenda format discussion
- e. Proposed roster changes
  - Discussion and vote on ALS vs BLS Fire Chief Representative
  - Discussion and vote on adding Public Health Representative
  - · Discussion and vote on adding more Health System representation
- f. Discussion and notice of nomination for Public Liaison action by vote to be the next meeting
- g. Discussion on Chapter 97
- h. Schedule remaining 2022 Meetings
- 11. Items from EMS Council Members
  - a. Pinion EMS Recruitment
  - b. Pojar Gov. Evers announces \$27.4M EMS funding
  - c. Pojar KY BEMS vs. KHA
- 12. Items from Non-Members
- 13. Announcements

## **Adjournment**

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, (414) 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.